

2024 PLAYGROUND IMPROVEMENTS

CONTRACT NO. 9521
 DATE: 6/27/24

		Madison Commercial Landscapes inc.		Joe Daniels Construction Co., Inc.
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price
Section B: Proposal Page for Garner Park				
10911 - MOBILIZATION - LS	1.00	\$9,750.00	\$9,750.00	\$9,500.00
20101 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY	274.00	\$25.00	\$6,850.00	\$25.00
20104 - EXCAVATION CUT- PEA GRAVEL / RUBBER MIX - CY	86.00	\$35.00	\$3,010.00	\$37.00
20140 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON WOVEN - SY	928.00	\$3.00	\$2,784.00	\$4.00
20202 - FILL BORROW - CY	395.00	\$25.00	\$9,875.00	\$27.00
20217 - CLEAR STONE - TON	35.00	\$25.00	\$875.00	\$27.00
20221 - TOPSOIL - SY	1187.00	\$17.00	\$20,179.00	\$21.00
20701 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY	928.00	\$2.50	\$2,320.00	\$4.00
21011 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA	1.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$650.00
21017 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF	160.00	\$5.00	\$800.00	\$7.75
21061 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I URBAN TYPE A - SY	928.00	\$4.00	\$3,712.00	\$6.00
21302 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) - LF	410.00	\$3.00	\$1,230.00	\$3.50
30301 - 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - SF	120.00	\$22.00	\$2,640.00	\$23.00
40102 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	30.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$28.00
40202 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S - TON	9.30	\$800.00	\$7,440.00	\$725.00
90000 - PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT - LS	1.00	\$9,750.00	\$9,750.00	\$10,725.00
90001 - PLAYGROUND TIMBERS - EA	55.00	\$15.00	\$825.00	\$16.50
90002 - PLAYGROUND SUFACING WOOD MULCH - CY	174.00	\$17.00	\$2,958.00	\$18.00
90004 - INSTALL BACKED BENCH - EA	3.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$100.00
90005 - GRANITE BOULDER 36"X36"X36" - EA	3.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,650.00
90006 - NATURAL WOOD LOG - EA	2.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$330.00
Subtotal			\$91,848.00	\$103,403.00
Section B: Proposal Page for Manchester Park				
10803 - ROOT CUTTING - EA	1.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$22.00
10911 - MOBILIZATION - LS	1.00	\$9,750.00	\$9,750.00	\$9,500.00
20101 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY	143.00	\$25.00	\$3,575.00	\$25.00
20103 - EXCAVATION CUT- PEA GRAVEL - CY	105.00	\$25.00	\$2,625.00	\$28.00
20140 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON WOVEN - SY	361.00	\$3.00	\$1,083.00	\$4.00
20202 - FILL BORROW - CY	96.00	\$25.00	\$2,400.00	\$27.00
20217 - CLEAR STONE - TON	35.00	\$25.00	\$875.00	\$27.00
20221 - TOPSOIL - SY	197.00	\$18.00	\$3,546.00	\$21.00
20303 - SAWCUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT - LF	8.00	\$20.00	\$160.00	\$30.00
20701 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY	197.00	\$2.50	\$492.50	\$4.50
21011 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA	1.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$650.00
21017 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF	60.00	\$7.00	\$420.00	\$7.75
21061 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I URBAN TYPE A - SY	197.00	\$4.00	\$788.00	\$6.00
21302 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) - LF	282.00	\$3.00	\$846.00	\$3.50
30301 - 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - SF	40.00	\$22.00	\$880.00	\$46.50

2024 PLAYGROUND IMPROVEMENTS

CONTRACT NO. 9521

DATE: 6/27/24

		Madison Commercial Landscapes inc.		Joe Daniels Construction Co., Inc.
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price
40102 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	4.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$27.00
40202 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S - TON	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$850.00
90000 - PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT - LS	1.00	\$9,750.00	\$9,750.00	\$10,725.00
90001 - PLAYGROUND TIMBERS - EA	49.00	\$15.00	\$735.00	\$18.00
90002 - PLAYGROUND SUFACING WOOD MULCH - CY	132.00	\$17.00	\$2,244.00	\$20.00
90004 - INSTALL BACKED BENCH - EA	1.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$100.00
Subtotal			\$43,839.50	\$46,730.50

Section B: Proposal Page for Meadowood Park

10803 - ROOT CUTTING - EA	2.00	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$22.00
10911 - MOBILIZATION - LS	1.00	\$9,750.00	\$9,750.00	\$9,500.00
20101 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY	48.00	\$25.00	\$1,200.00	\$25.00
20104 - EXCAVATION CUT- PEA GRAVEL / RUBBER MIX - CY	351.00	\$35.00	\$12,285.00	\$37.00
20140 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON WOVEN - SY	371.00	\$3.00	\$1,113.00	\$4.00
20202 - FILL BORROW - CY	186.00	\$25.00	\$4,650.00	\$27.00
20217 - CLEAR STONE - TON	35.00	\$25.00	\$875.00	\$27.00
20221 - TOPSOIL - SY	529.00	\$17.00	\$8,993.00	\$21.00
20303 - SAWCUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT - LF	8.00	\$24.00	\$192.00	\$30.00
20701 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY	529.00	\$2.50	\$1,322.50	\$4.50
21011 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA	1.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$650.00
21017 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF	127.00	\$7.00	\$889.00	\$7.75
21061 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I URBAN TYPE A - SY	529.00	\$4.00	\$2,116.00	\$6.00
21302 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) - LF	421.00	\$3.00	\$1,263.00	\$3.50
30301 - 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - SF	124.00	\$22.00	\$2,728.00	\$23.00
40102 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	24.00	\$25.00	\$600.00	\$27.00
90000 - PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT - LS	1.00	\$9,750.00	\$9,750.00	\$10,725.00
90001 - PLAYGROUND TIMBERS - EA	57.00	\$15.00	\$855.00	\$16.50
90002 - PLAYGROUND SUFACING WOOD MULCH - CY	138.00	\$17.00	\$2,346.00	\$18.00
90003 - REMOVE EXISTING BENCH - EA	3.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$20.00
90004 - INSTALL BACKED BENCH - EA	3.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$100.00
Subtotal			\$61,847.50	\$69,202.75

Section B: Proposal Page for Sherwood Forest Park

10803 - ROOT CUTTING - EA	3.00	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$22.00
10911 - MOBILIZATION - LS	1.00	\$9,750.00	\$9,750.00	\$9,500.00
20101 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY	137.00	\$25.00	\$3,425.00	\$27.00
20130 - UNDERDRAIN - LF	186.00	\$14.00	\$2,604.00	\$17.00
20140 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON WOVEN - SY	403.00	\$3.00	\$1,209.00	\$4.00
20202 - FILL BORROW - CY	493.00	\$20.00	\$9,860.00	\$27.00
20217 - CLEAR STONE - TON	35.00	\$25.00	\$875.00	\$27.00
20221 - TOPSOIL - SY	403.00	\$17.00	\$6,851.00	\$21.00
20701 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY	403.00	\$2.50	\$1,007.50	\$4.50

2024 PLAYGROUND IMPROVEMENTS

CONTRACT NO. 9521

DATE: 6/27/24

		Madison Commercial Landscapes inc.		Joe Daniels Construction Co., Inc.
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price
21011 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA	1.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$650.00
21017 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF	225.00	\$5.00	\$1,125.00	\$7.75
21061 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I URBAN TYPE A - SY	403.00	\$5.00	\$2,015.00	\$6.00
21302 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) - LF	300.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$3.50
30301 - 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - SF	95.00	\$22.00	\$2,090.00	\$23.00
40102 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	13.10	\$22.00	\$288.20	\$27.00
40202 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S - TON	3.70	\$1,200.00	\$4,440.00	\$800.00
90000 - PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT - LS	1.00	\$9,750.00	\$9,750.00	\$10,725.00
90001 - PLAYGROUND TIMBERS - EA	52.00	\$15.00	\$780.00	\$16.50
90002 - PLAYGROUND SUFACING WOOD MULCH - CY	140.00	\$17.00	\$2,380.00	\$18.00
90004 - INSTALL BACKED BENCH - EA	2.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$100.00
Subtotal			\$60,159.70	\$68,234.95
83 Items	Totals		\$257,694.70	\$287,571.20